

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FAT/2/2026
(IA NO: CAN/1/2026)

Smti. Amar Devi

Vs.

Smti. Narayan Dei and Others

Mr. K.M.B. Jayapal

... for the appellant

February 06, 2026
[SR]
Item No.3

This first appeal is directed against an order dated July 28, 2025, passed by the learned Joint Civil Judge (Senior Division), Port Blair, whereby the appellant's suit being Title Suit No.18 of 2019 has been dismissed as being barred by the principles of *res judicata*.

We see that there is a delay in filing this appeal. Let service of the application for condonation of delay and memorandum of appeal be effected on the respondents. An affidavit of service be filed on the next date.

List this matter once again on February 10, 2026.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)