

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FAT/2/2026
(IA NO: CAN/1/2026)

Smti. Amar Devi

Vs.

Smti. Narayan Dei and Others

Mr. Tusar Mondal
[on behalf of Mr.KMB Jayapal]

... for the petitioner

February 10, 2026
[SR]
Item No.9

Learned advocate for the appellant says that service is not complete.

As requested, let this matter stand adjourned and be listed before the next available Circuit Bench, subject to its convenience.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)