

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

\*\*\*

**FAT/2/2026**  
**(IA NO: CAN/1/2026)**

Smti. Amar Devi

Vs.

Smti. Narayan Dei and Others

Mr. K.M.B. Jayapal ... for the petitioner

Ms. A.S. Zinu ... for the respondents

February 18, 2026  
[AKB]  
*Item No.4*

Court is informed that the defendant No. 1 expired.

List the appeal on February 23, 2026, as prayed in order  
to allow the appellant to take appropriate steps.

**(Debangsu Basak, J.)**

**(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)**