

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FAT/2/2026
(IA NO: CAN/1/2026)

Smti. Amar Devi

Vs.

Smti. Narayan Dei and Others

Ms. A. S. Zinu

... for the respondents

February 25, 2026
[SR]
Item No.12

None appears for the appellant.

Learned advocate for the respondent submits that, the appellant was not represented from time to time. She drawn the attention of the Court to the order passed in the appeal.

Court is informed that the defendant no.1 expired. Heirs and legal representative of the defendant no.1 is already on record. It appears from the record that on the prayer made on behalf of the appellant, time was granted on February 16, 2026 and February 18, 2026. On February 23,2026, none appeared on behalf of the appellant while the respondents were represented.

None appears for the appellant today.

FAT/2/2026 along with **CAN/1/2026** are dismissed for default.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)